
Illinois Tech (3-7, 3-1) -vs- Lawrence (5-5, 2-3)
3/28/2026 at Appleton, Wis. (Banta Bowl)

 
 

 
 
Illinois Tech Goals: Diego Sosa (3); Connor Montgomery (3); Kevin Konopacki (2); Will Von eyser (2) 
Assists: Diego Sosa (1); Alexander Stokrp (1); Altan Brown (1); Canyon Kuchel (1); Colin Markoski (1) 
 
Lawrence Goals: Brody Herr (3); Henry Fischer (1); Judah Goehring (1) 
Assists: Robbie Spielmann (1); Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Banta Bowl
Penalties: Jack Schwalbach 1st/10:00; Alexander Stokrp 1st/07:07; Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo 1st/02:09; Joe McCabe 2nd/06:55; Drake Doubek
3rd/09:15; Ryan Littler 3rd/08:22; Connor Badger 3rd/05:20; Henry Hayes 3rd/02:55; Connor Montgomery 4th/13:19; Diego Sosa
4th/02:22
Officials: Joe VandenAcker

Date: 3/28/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 1 2 3 4 10
Lawrence 3 0 1 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 11 9 14 8 42
Lawrence 5 8 8 7 28

Shots On Goal
Illinois Tech 5 3 6 6 20
Lawrence 4 4 3 3 14

Saves
Illinois Tech 1 4 2 2 9
Lawrence 4 1 3 2 10

Turnovers
Illinois Tech 5 5 2 2 14
Lawrence 8 3 3 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois Tech 4-5 6-6 4-4 3-3 17-18
Lawrence 6-7 4-4 3-3 4-4 17-18

Ground Balls
Illinois Tech 9 4 3 10 26
Lawrence 11 3 6 4 24

Face Offs
Illinois Tech 1 2 3 5 11
Lawrence 3 1 2 0 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Illinois Tech 2 1 2 0 0-5
Lawrence 1 0 2 2 0-5



Illinois Tech 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Diego Sosa 3 1 4 10 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

3 Alexander Stokrp 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

7 Connor Montgomery 3 0 3 12 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Owen Silverman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

14 Ryan Littler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
17 Kevin Konopacki 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 - -
18 Will Von eyser 2 0 2 7 1 1 0 - -
34 Canyon Kuchel 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1-1 -
88 Bodey Goertzen 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
11 Luke Chapman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Drake Doubek 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
15 Duwayne Aikins 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10-16 -
19 Altan Brown 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Andrew Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Andrei Gran 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
37 Colin Markoski 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
42 Owen Dewysockie 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

Totals 10 5 15 42 26 14 5 11-17
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Ryan Littler 56:48 5 9 W
21 Andrew Potter 1:03 0 0



Lawrence 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Robbie Spielmann 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -

3 Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Gavin Reiter 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
12 Zak Sokolowski 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
16 Henry Fischer 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
17 Truett Jones 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
24 Judah Goehring 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
29 Brody Herr 3 0 3 10 1 3 0 - -
44 Zachary Breaux 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
88 Emmett Eischens 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 - -
6 Cullen Osterman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Devon Cooper 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6-15 -

8 Connor Badger 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

11 Jack Schwalbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Finn Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Joe McCabe 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Carter Wahlroth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Taryn Callaway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

77 Henry Hayes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-2
1-

01:00

Totals 5 2 7 28 24 19 6 6-17
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Gavin Reiter 57:51 10 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ILLINOIS LAWRENCE
1st 08:36 Henry Fischer Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:07 Brody Herr Unassisted 0 2
1st 02:09 Will Von eyser Colin Markoski 1 2
1st 00:05 Brody Herr Unassisted 1 3
2nd 11:55 Diego Sosa Altan Brown 2 3
2nd 00:21 Kevin Konopacki Diego Sosa 3 3
3rd 14:00 Connor Montgomery Unassisted 4 3
3rd 10:22 Judah Goehring Robbie Spielmann 4 4
3rd 06:20 Connor Montgomery Unassisted 5 4
3rd 03:39 Kevin Konopacki (DN) Alexander Stokrp 6 4
4th 14:11 Connor Montgomery Unassisted 7 4
4th 10:32 Diego Sosa Canyon Kuchel 8 4
4th 09:57 Will Von eyser Unassisted 9 4
4th 02:22 Diego Sosa Unassisted 10 4
4th 01:36 Brody Herr Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo 10 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:00 LAWRENCE Jack Schwalbach 00:30 TRIPPING
1st 07:07 ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp 00:30 SLASHING
1st 02:09 LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 06:55 LAWRENCE Joe McCabe 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 09:15 ILLINOIS Drake Doubek 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:22 ILLINOIS Ryan Littler 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:20 LAWRENCE Connor Badger 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 02:55 LAWRENCE Henry Hayes 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:19 ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:22 ILLINOIS Diego Sosa 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter at goalie for LAWRENCE.
15:00 ILLINOIS Ryan Littler at goalie for ILLINOIS.
15:00 LAWRENCE Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Henry Hayes.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.
14:19 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki.
14:11 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
14:07 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa, SAVE Gavin Reiter
14:01 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter.
13:55 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
13:07 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr BLOCKED
12:52 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Bodey Goertzen.
12:49 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
12:43 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa (caused by Truett Jones).
11:56 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Truett Jones.
11:52 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Connor Badger.
11:44 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Emmett Eischens (caused by Andrei Gran).
11:33 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Andrei Gran.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Zak Sokolowski (caused by Kevin Konopacki).
10:45 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser (caused by Zachary Breaux).
10:28 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Zachary Breaux.
10:17 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE failed.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Connor Badger.
10:04 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Bodey Goertzen.
10:00 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Jack Schwalbach (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:00 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery HIT POST
10:00 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
10:00 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Taryn Callaway.
08:36 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Henry Fischer (FIRST GOAL).

Illinois Tech 0, Lawrence 1
08:36 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [08:36] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
08:31 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Andrei Gran HIGH
07:50 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery HIGH
07:38 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa WIDE
07:15 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp, SAVE Gavin Reiter
07:11 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Truett Jones.
07:07 ILLINOIS Penalty on ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:48 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Judah Goehring, SAVE Ryan Littler
06:43 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Judah Goehring.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe.
06:24 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS failed.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Owen Dewysockie.
06:24 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Brody Herr.
06:07 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Brody Herr.

Illinois Tech 0, Lawrence 2

06:07 LAWRENCE
Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE, [06:07] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Henry
Fischer.

06:02 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brody Herr (caused by Owen Dewysockie).
05:24 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Owen Dewysockie.
05:07 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
04:42 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa HIGH
04:08 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Canyon Kuchel, SAVE Gavin Reiter
04:04 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp.
03:23 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp, SAVE Gavin Reiter



03:17 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Emmett Eischens (caused by Drake Doubek).
02:15 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Bodey Goertzen.
02:09 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser, Assist by Colin Markoski.

Illinois Tech 1, Lawrence 2
02:09 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

02:09 LAWRENCE
Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE, [02:09] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Devon
Cooper.

02:01 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE.
00:34 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS.
00:28 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
00:05 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Brody Herr.

Illinois Tech 1, Lawrence 3
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LAWRENCE Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE (on faceoff violation).
14:45 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo, SAVE Ryan Littler
14:36 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
13:40 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
13:14 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter.
13:06 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
12:41 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr WIDE
12:21 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe WIDE
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Emmett Eischens.
12:04 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Owen Silverman.
12:00 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
11:55 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa, Assist by Altan Brown.

Illinois Tech 2, Lawrence 3
11:55 ILLINOIS Faceoff Canyon Kuchel vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS (on faceoff violation).
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Canyon Kuchel.
10:57 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
10:03 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Henry Fischer, SAVE Ryan Littler
09:58 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Drake Doubek.
09:53 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
09:50 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa BLOCKED
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS.
09:21 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Truett Jones.
08:57 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Henry Fischer, SAVE Ryan Littler
08:51 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.
08:26 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki.
06:55 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Joe McCabe (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS.
05:56 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
05:21 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Judah Goehring, SAVE Ryan Littler
05:16 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Drake Doubek.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brody Herr.
04:44 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
04:11 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
03:58 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser WIDE
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS (caused by Team).
03:46 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
03:12 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
02:42 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe WIDE
02:07 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Robbie Spielmann WIDE
01:59 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
01:57 ILLINOIS Timeout by ILLINOIS.
01:45 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery.
01:33 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp HIT POST



00:21 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki, Assist by Diego Sosa.
Illinois Tech 3, Lawrence 3

00:21 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS (on faceoff violation).
00:08 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
00:08 ILLINOIS Timeout by ILLINOIS.
00:00 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa, SAVE Gavin Reiter
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Henry Hayes won by ILLINOIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Colin Markoski.
14:00 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery.

Illinois Tech 4, Lawrence 3

14:00 LAWRENCE
Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE, [14:00] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Devon
Cooper.

13:46 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Devon Cooper.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE.
13:26 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
12:36 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
12:24 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery, SAVE Gavin Reiter
12:15 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
11:20 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Henry Fischer, SAVE Ryan Littler
10:30 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo HIGH
10:22 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Judah Goehring, Assist by Robbie Spielmann.

Illinois Tech 4, Lawrence 4

10:22 LAWRENCE
Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by LAWRENCE, [10:22] Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Devon
Cooper.

10:06 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe BLOCKED
10:01 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
09:58 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki, SAVE Gavin Reiter
09:55 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
09:15 ILLINOIS Penalty on ILLINOIS Drake Doubek (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:56 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Robbie Spielmann WIDE
08:45 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr, SAVE Ryan Littler
08:36 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.
08:27 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr WIDE
08:27 ILLINOIS Andrew Potter at goalie for ILLINOIS.
08:22 ILLINOIS Penalty on ILLINOIS Ryan Littler (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:13 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe BLOCKED
08:01 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
07:44 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki BLOCKED
07:24 ILLINOIS Ryan Littler at goalie for ILLINOIS.
06:20 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery.

Illinois Tech 5, Lawrence 4
06:20 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [06:20] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
06:12 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser WIDE
05:45 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Canyon Kuchel, SAVE Gavin Reiter
05:20 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Connor Badger (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:54 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser HIT POST
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp (caused by Truett Jones).
04:07 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Zak Sokolowski.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Zak Sokolowski.
03:55 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Canyon Kuchel.
03:39 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Alexander Stokrp.

Illinois Tech 6, Lawrence 4
03:39 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS (on faceoff violation).
02:55 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery WIDE
02:55 LAWRENCE Penalty on LAWRENCE Henry Hayes (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:07 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser BLOCKED
02:03 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa WIDE
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS.
01:39 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
00:40 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE.



00:33 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
00:13 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Henry Hayes won by ILLINOIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
14:55 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Andrei Gran.
14:11 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery.

Illinois Tech 7, Lawrence 4
14:11 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
14:11 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [14:11] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
13:33 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser WIDE
13:19 ILLINOIS Penalty on ILLINOIS Connor Montgomery (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:15 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr WIDE
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Brody Herr.
12:50 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Andrei Gran.
12:39 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
12:27 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter.
12:12 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo (caused by Drake Doubek).
11:16 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Bodey Goertzen.
11:13 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
10:32 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa, Assist by Canyon Kuchel.

Illinois Tech 8, Lawrence 4
10:32 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
09:57 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Will Von eyser.

Illinois Tech 9, Lawrence 4
09:57 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Owen Silverman.
09:25 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
08:38 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa, SAVE Gavin Reiter
08:38 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter.
08:38 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
08:14 LAWRENCE Timeout by LAWRENCE.
07:54 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr WIDE
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Henry Fischer.
07:15 ILLINOIS Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Drake Doubek.
06:56 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Alexander Stokrp HIGH
06:26 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Gavin Reiter.
05:50 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo, SAVE Ryan Littler
05:50 ILLINOIS Clear attempt by ILLINOIS good.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Colin Markoski (caused by Zachary Breaux).
05:26 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
04:49 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Joe McCabe WIDE
04:29 ILLINOIS Timeout by ILLINOIS.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE Emmett Eischens.
-- ILLINOIS Turnover by ILLINOIS Altan Brown (caused by Truett Jones).
03:35 LAWRENCE Clear attempt by LAWRENCE good.
-- LAWRENCE Turnover by LAWRENCE.
02:22 ILLINOIS GOAL by ILLINOIS Diego Sosa.

Illinois Tech 10, Lawrence 4
02:22 ILLINOIS Penalty on ILLINOIS Diego Sosa (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:36 LAWRENCE GOAL by LAWRENCE Brody Herr, Assist by Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.

Illinois Tech 10, Lawrence 5
01:36 ILLINOIS Faceoff Duwayne Aikins vs Devon Cooper won by ILLINOIS, [01:36] Ground ball pickup by ILLINOIS Duwayne Aikins.
01:34 ILLINOIS Shot by ILLINOIS Kevin Konopacki, SAVE Gavin Reiter
00:54 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Robbie Spielmann, SAVE Ryan Littler
00:39 LAWRENCE Ground ball pickup by LAWRENCE Eamon Tegenfeldt-Pfo.
00:22 LAWRENCE Shot by LAWRENCE Brody Herr WIDE


